



APPENDIX 5

REVISED PROPOSED FEES AND CHARGES TAXI LICENSING FEES from April 2012 with comparison to 2011

Taxi and Private Hire Licensing

TAXI AND PRIVATE HIRE LICENSING		2012 fees	2011 fees
Hackney Carriage vehicle	New / Renewal/Transfer plate (inc vehicle compliance test)	285.00	239.00
Private Hire vehicle	New / Renewal/Transfer plate (inc vehicle compliance test)	285.00	239.00
Private Hire Operator	1 vehicle	110.00	83.00
	2-5 vehicles	170.00	124.00
	Over 5 vehicles	233.00	187.00
	Plus (Annual Standard CRB cost if applicant has not had one previously)		
Dual driver badge	New (including CRB, medical and knowledge test as part of this fee)	320.00	206.00
	3 year renewal (plus medical fee and/or CRB if due)	185.00	157.00
	Annual Self declaration renewal (not new or 3 year renewal)	50.00	47.00
		07.00	07.00
Change of Proprietor of vehicle		97.00	67.00
Change of vehicle on plate (3	(inc vehicle compliance test)	230.00	217.00
months or less) Change of vehicle on plate (6	(inc vehicle compliance test)	170.00	155.00
months or less)	(inc venicle compilance test)	170.00	155.00
Change of vehicle on plate (9 months or less)	(inc vehicle compliance test)	100.00	88.00
Application for a certificate of readiness	(inc vehicle compliance test)	190.00	145.00
Application for temporary insurance vehicle replacement	(inc vehicle compliance test)	142.00	135.00
Replacement of driver badge		12.00	11.00
Replacement of vehicle plate	without brackets	6.00	5.50
Replacement of vehicle plate	with brackets	13.00	12.50
CRB		47.00	44.00
DVLA check		6.00	6.00
Knowledge test		13.00	12.50
Vehicle Test Rotherwas		47.50	47.50
Doctors examination	Cost payable by applicant to own GP		
Occupational Health Doctors paper medical referral (being reviewed)		30.00	30.00
Application that varies from standard conditions	(Plus new application fee)	160.00	153.00

Revised April 2012 and presented to Regulatory Committee on 22nd May 2012